Sandusky County Communities Foundation Announces the

Lakota Music Boosters Scholarship Fund

The Sandusky County Communities Foundation is pleased to announce a new fund has been established by The Lakota Music Boosters. The Lakota Music Boosters Scholarship Fund is to support a graduating senior or seniors from Lakota High School to further their education at an accredited post-secondary educational institution of their choice.

The Sandusky County Communities Foundation was established in 1998 to enhance the well-being of the people and communities of Sandusky County by managing permanent investments for philanthropic goals. The Foundation provides an efficient, effective structure for linking charitable interests with important programs and services and offers several options through which gifts can be made to benefit Sandusky County communities and organizations. Since 2009 more than \$1,000,000.00 has been awarded to non-profit organizations through the Community Grant Program, in addition to numerous scholarships.

To learn more, or to donate, visit our website at www.sanduskyccf.org or contact Laurie Young at 419-332-1591 or director@sanduskyccf.org